Date & Time
Reported

2025-03-07
14:45:19

2025-03-07
09:00:45

2025-03-07
05:27:00

Inc Type

SUSPICIOUS

LARCENY

UNWANTD

Date & Time
Occurred

2025-03-07
13:51:00

2025-03-07
07:30:00

2025-03-07
05:27:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

March 7, 2025

Address Comments

Ws35/100 Report of suspicious phone call

VASSAR ST P picious p

M57 /18 . .

VASSAR ST Report filed regarding larceny of gloves.

M56 /21 AMES Report of unwanted individual in stairwell. Officers located Richard
ST PAYNE (49, Boston, MA) on one count of Trespassing.

Disposition

OPEN

OPEN

ARREST



