

## MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

**Fire and Police Log** 

## March 7, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-03-07 14:45:19	SUSPICIOUS	2025-03-07 13:51:00	W35 / 100 VASSAR ST	Report of suspicious phone call	OPEN
2025-03-07 09:00:45	LARCENY	2025-03-07 07:30:00	M57 / 18 VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding larceny of gloves.	OPEN
2025-03-07 05:27:00	UNWANTD	2025-03-07 05:27:00	M56 / 21 AMES ST	Report of unwanted individual in stairwell. Officers located Richard PAYNE (49, Boston, MA) on one count of Trespassing.	ARREST

## NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES